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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PALLAVI MODEL SCHOOL
3630095
57613

PALLAVI MODEL SCHOOL, ALWAL NEAR
PAKALAKUNTA ALWAL SECUNDERABAD 500010

A S VIDYADHARI
MA BEd
pmsalwal.school@pallavimodelschools.org

9393919991

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/CBSE%20AFFLIATION%202027 .pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/Society%20document.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/RECOGNITION.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/RECOGNITION.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/Structural%20Stability%20Certificate-2.pdf
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COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY 25/Alwal%20Renewal%20FIRE%20NOC. pdf

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/CBSE%20AFFLIATION%202027 .pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/SANITARY%20CERTIFICATE .jpeg

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-25/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20-
%202025%20-26.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/Year%20Planner%20Updated(2025-2026).pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-2024/SCHOOL-MANAGMENT-
COMMITTEE.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-2024/10-PARENTS-TEACHERS-
ASSOCIATION.pdf

https://www.pmsalwal.com/assets/docs/mpd-
25/GRADES%20X%20&%20X11%20RESULT%20ANALYSIS(3%20YEARS).pdf

A S VIDYADHARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 227 226

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 104 104

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

162

23

57

41

1:20

MRS. RAMESHWARI

MRS SANGEETHA

100.00 FULL PASSED
100.00 FULL PASSED
11360

102 & 5003

9 & 460

YES
60
60

https://youtu.be/wWWUEjXWzrHY
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SARITA CHOWHAN PRT MA

2 SHIRIN MADHURI K VICE PRINCIPAL BA

3 NEELAM CHATURVEDI TGT MA

4 DEEPTI CHATURVEDI OTHER MBA

5 SANGEETA SAREEN PRT BA

6 B SHIREESHA TGT M.A

7 SANDHYA RAKESH PRT BSC

8 BHASKAR PRT BCOM

9 RAMESHWARI D SPECIAL EDUCATOR BCOM

10 THAKUR BHANU PRAKASH PRT BCOM
SINGH

11 VAIDEHI P TGT M.A. TELUGU

12 PRAMILA RANI TGT B.COM

13 ARUN PRASAD J OTHER B.SC

14 MANINDER KAUR SANDHU HM BCOM

15 SHRUTI PALIWAL PRT BA

16 POOJA PRASHER TGT MA

17 TARVIND GOUD PET BCOM

18 KIRAN GOUD PET B.COM

19 G JYOTHI TGT MA

20 SAMPATH KUMAR MANNURU PGT MSC

21 NIDHI AGARWAL PGT M.COM

22 SRILATHA SIVAPOOJA PRT M.A

23 SAJINIM G PRT B.SC

24 HARPREET KAUR PRT B.A

25 SWATI BANIK PRT MTECH

26 NAZIA SULTHANA PRT B.COM

27 NIBHA KUMARI PRT BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/9
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

INDIRA REDDY CHERLA

NIBHA PANDEY

V SHANKAR

SREELATHA

DEEPANEETHA MUKHERJEE

SULAKSHANA P

A DIVYA VANI

A 'S VIDYADHARI

ASHWINI PANDEY

REVATHI MURALI

REENA MISHRA

MARIA ARUL SELVI

RAMA DEVI

LAKSHMI DURGA K

RITU KAAMAAL

NAGA PRATHIMA

USHA KUMARI K

SWAPNA OMKAR

BHAVANI P

AYESHA BEGUM

SALINI R

REENA SAJAN

PRIYANKA K

D NEERAJA

RAJESHWARI PAREPALLI

RAJESH JANGILI

ONTEDDU AMALA

MONA BANERJEE

GEETHAM
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TGT

TGT

PET

NTT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

HM

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

BSC

MA

BA

B.COM

B.A

B.TECH

B.Sc

M.A

M.A

BCOM

BCOM

BA

BSC

MSC

BA

MSC

MSC

MCA

BSC

MA

PRE DEGREE

MCOM

MA BED

MSC

BCOM

B.A

B.A

MA

MA
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57 LAKSHMEEDEVI PRT B.A

58 BALIKA GURUNG TGT MA

59 K SUSHILA KUMARI PGT M.COM
60 SANTOSH ADIVI PGT M.Sc

61 NIJA PRT B.A

62 SUBITHA LATISH TGT B.SC
63 DEEPALI RAJESH SONAWANE PRT B.SC
64 T.S.PRAJITHA TGT M.SC
65 GEETIKA UPRAITY TGT M.Sc
66 M. EESWARI PRT B.TECH
67 SHAILAJA CHATURVEDI OTHER B.A

68 RAJNI DEVI TGT M.A

69 K. SRUJANA SRI TGT B.SC
70 SUREKHAN WELLNEES TEACHER B.COM
71 PATINI NURU BABU PGT M.SC, M.A
72 SWAPNA G TGT M.SC
73 PRODDATURI SARITHA OTHER M.Com
74 POUSHALI MUKHERJEE PRT M.A

75 M Shivaiah PGT M.Sc
76 Vishalakshi C PRT M.Sc
77 Savitri joshi PRT B.Com
78 NIDHI RUPARELIYA OTHER B.COM
79 Archana Rathi PRT M.A

80 BRINDHA D OTHER B.Com
81 M SIVA DURGA PRASAD OTHER UGD Diploma NIS
82 MAHESH BASANI PGT M.SC
83 LILLY GEORGE PRT B.A

84 BONTA NEERAJA TGT B.SC
85 HEMAPRIYA G OTHER MCA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 6/9
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86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Laxmi Prasanna Kodimela
Puja Shrivastava

MS. BHAVANA . D

MR. RAGHUPATHI THUDUM
Kiran Komarabattani
PRADEEP R

ANITA NAIR

J NAGALAXMI

Ramya Sree

G KEERTHINI

S MANJULA

KALYANI G

SEEMA PAWAR

VIJAYA DARSHINI

K RAJAMANI

SOUJANYA AGASTYARAJU
Hemalatha Jatling

Harminder kour

SREEVANI CHOPPA
AKHAURY RAMAKANTH SINHA
E Jyothi

LAKSHMI PRABHALA
RAMESH AVULA

V RADHIKA

ARUNDHATI THOMBARE
MRS K SOWJANYA

MR POLA BHARATH KUMAR

MRS. SUVARCHALA
PAGIDIMARI

Ms P SANGEETHA PRAVEENA
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TGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.COM

B.A

MBA

MBA

B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.SC

B.com

B.Com

MPC

M.SC

M.COM

M.SC

B.A

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

DEGREE

M.SC

M.A
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115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142
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MRS LAKSHMI B

MRS. TEJASWI B

MRS SHRUTHI M

PRIYA REDDY

B LAVANYA

MRS. DHANA LAKSHMI

MRS PRAMEELA ANGURU

MRS S UMA MAHESHWARI

MR SANTOSH KUMAR
ASIREDDY

MRS AMITA DAS

NIRMALA KUCHIMANCHI

MRS. POOJA GHOSH

MRS. KETUKI K

Azmathullah sharief

MR SANJIV PATRA

MRS RACHAKONDA KANAKA
DURGA DEVI

Veena Rani

SUMALATHA J

JYOTHSNAYV

PREETI SATI

RACHAKONDA BHANU

SHRUTHI SREEKUMAR

LIJO ABRAHAM

MAMTA RANA

BANDARI KAVITHA

ARCHANA PATASKAR

K S PRATHYUSHA

ASHILA SIRI SRI
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PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

M.A

M.A

MBA

B.A

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.Com

M.SC

M.A

B.A

M.Com

B.Com

M.B.A

B.A

M.A

M.Sc

B ED

MA

BA

BSC

MA

B.A

M.SC

BA

MCA

BCOM

MSC
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143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162
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PEMBARTHI SWAPNA
TULASI BUNGARLA
LAVANYAREKHA KOLA
MADHUGANI PRASAD
PARIMI SIVA KRISHNA
MEDINI JAGAN REDDY
VIJAYA LAKSHMI GARBHAM
VIDHU SINGHA

VARSHAD R

SHAIK ABDUL NABI

SAYINI PRANAYINI
MOUMITA SEN

NIKILA SIDDAMSHETTY
KAVITA MURTY
MAHESHWARI DIVITI
SIVALENKA LEELA GAYATHRI
DIVYA SARAH LAL

A Annapurna

PONNALA SANTHOSH

SUBASHINI
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PRT

PET

PRT

PET

PET

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PET

NTT

MSC

BA

BSC

BA

BCOM

PHD

BSC

BSC

MA

PG

MSC

MA

BA

BCOM

BTECH

MBA

MA

PGDCA

DEGREE

MSC
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